GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu www.jkssb.nic.in

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Subject: - Providing of "EDIT Option" for various posts advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2021 dated 22-09-2021regarding.

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB) advertised various categories of posts requisitioned by Jal Shakti Department, Horticulture Department and Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare Department, UT/Divisional/District Cadre vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2021 dated 22-09-2021; and

Whereas, the date of commencement for submission of online applications forms was 09.10.2021 and the Last date for submission of online application forms was 17.11.2021; and

Whereas, the Jammu & Kashmir Services Selection Board, (JKSSB) has received requests from number of candidates for providing of edit option to modify/correct the details submitted by them in online applications form.

Now, therefore in view of the above, it is hereby notified for information of all such candidates who have applied for various posts in pursuance of the Advertisement Notification No. **05 of 2021 dated 22-09-2021** that the **"EDIT Option"** shall remain operational **w.e.f. 21-11-2021 upto 27.11.2021**.

By Order.

(Sachin Jamwal) KAS Secretary J&K Services Selection Board Jammu.

No.SSB/Secy/COE/05/2021/7797-7810

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt, Horticulture Department and Agriculture Production & Farmer's Welfare Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Director Information & Public Relations, J&K for publication of notice in all leading dailies of J&K for three consecutive days.
- 7. All Members of J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 8. Controller of Examination, J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 9. Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, 5-Prithivi Raj Road, New Delhi for information.
- 10. Special Secretary (Law) J&K Services Selection Board.
- 11. Administrative Officer, Jammu/Srinagar for information and n.a.
- 12. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, UT of J&K for the information of Chief Secretary
- 13. Private Secretary to the Chairman for information of the Chairman.
- 14. Incharge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu.

Dated:-20.11.2021